

Company announcement

Announcement no. 3/2019

Group Communications & Relations Holmens Kanal 2 - 12 DK-1092 København K Tel. +45 45 14 14 00

8 February 2019

Change in Danske Bank's Executive Board

Henriette Fenger Ellekrog, member of the Executive Board and head of Group HR, has resigned and will take up a new position as Executive Vice President of HR and member of the Executive Committee of Ørsted A/S. She will leave her position at Danske Bank no later than at the end of October. Henriette Fenger Ellekrog has been employed with Danske Bank since 2014 and has been a member of the Executive Board since 2018.

"In the almost five years that Henriette has been with Danske Bank, we have undergone significant organisational changes. In this process, Henriette has contributed to a considerable strengthening of our HR efforts across the organisation. On behalf of Danske Bank, I would like to express our thanks and wish her all the best," says Jesper Nielsen, Interim Chief Executive Officer.

Danske Bank is now starting the process of finding a new head of Group HR.

Danske Bank

Contact: Group Press Officer Kenni Leth, tel. +45 45 14 14 00.